

| Strong     | - 04-28  | -2003  |
|------------|--|--|
| *          | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings     Tab settings    Tab settings | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                      |
|            | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                       |
|            | 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:BPSI_Holdings, Inc.  Internal Address:             |
|            | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\square$ No  |  |
|            | 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |
|            | Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | Street Address: 1105 North Market St.,   |
|            | □ Other  | Suite 1300, P.O. Box 8985  |
|            |  | City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899  |
|            | Execution Date: April 11, 2003   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No  |
|            | A. Patent Application No.(s)   | cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  5,630,871  tached? □; Yes ☑; No |
|            | Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |
|            | concerning document should be mailed:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |
|            | Name: Sapna D. Gadhia  | ☑ Enclosed   |
| 7          | Internal Address:  | LP 🖳 Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| 04/24/2003 | EERUAA Addussi 56500 Third Avenue  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| 01 FC:8021 | 40.00 OP   |  |
|            | City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                    |
|            | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |
|            | 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Sapna D. Gadhia  Name of Person Signing   | April 22, 2003 Signature  Date   |
|            |  | er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  |

Docket No. <u>525.1065</u>

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

5,630,871

Issued:

05/20/1997

Application No. 400,134

Filing Date

03/06/1995

Entitled:

FILM COATINGS AND FILM COATING COMPOSITIONS BASED ON CELLULOSIC POLYMERS AND LACTOSE

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT (SINGLE ASSIGNOR; SINGLE ASSIGNEE)

Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")

Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor

Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.

1936 West Point Pike

P.O. Box 24

West Point, Pennsylvania 19486-0024

**Assignee** 

Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee

BPSI Holdings, Inc.

1105 North Market Street

Suite 1300 P.O. Boy 8985

P.O. Box 8985

Wilmington, Delaware 19899-8985

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and:

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of **One Dollar** (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

at West Point, Pennsylvania

RECORDED: 04/22/2003

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized significity) if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

William R. Motzer

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.

Berwind Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 013986 FRAME: 0323